

Serial No. 10.
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 38 of 2024

Date of order: 02.03.2026

Slander Marwein

Vs

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Chettri, LAC

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, GA.

Mr. R. Gurung, learned GA has filed the written argument on behalf of the respondent.

Ms. P. Chettri, learned LAC has also submitted that the written argument on behalf of the appellant has already been filed

Accordingly, matter is reserved for judgment.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
02.03.2026
"Khraw"